TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name		Execution Date	
3Dconnexion SA	FORMERLY 3Dconnexion Holding SA	03/30/2012	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Societe Civile "GALILEO 2011"	
Street Address:	2 avenue des Citronniers, 98000	
City:	Monaco	
State/Country:	MONACO	
Entity Type:	Societe Civile: MONACO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2935281	3DCONNEXION
Registration Number:	2674327	3DCONNEXION
Registration Number:	2744239	3D
Registration Number:	2654358	3DXWARE
Registration Number:	3438363	SPACEEXPLORER
Registration Number:	2838222	SPACENAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	3160524	SPACEPILOT
Serial Number:	85221401	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5852958420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 585.295.4462

Email: rochesterip@hblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica R. Murray, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0685

7935784

FCH \$245 00

Address Line 1: Hiscock & Barclay, LLP

Address Line 2: 2000 HSBC Plaza, 100 Chestnut Street
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3054988

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jessica R. Murray
Address Line 1: Hiscock & Barclay, LLP

Address Line 2: 2000 HSBC Plaza, 100 Chestnut Street
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessica R. Murray

Signature: /Jessica R. Murray/

Date: 05/16/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=3Dconnexion tm assignment#page1.tif source=3Dconnexion tm assignment#page2.tif source=3Dconnexion tm assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0686

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 3DCONNEXION SA (formerly called 3Dconnexion Holding SA) with the address of Morges, Rue du Sablon 2-4, 1110 Morges, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest, including all common law rights in and to the Trademarks identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the registrations therefor (hereinafter "Trademarks"), and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Société Civile "GALILEO 2011", a Société Civile organized under the laws of Monaco having a place of business of 2 avenue des Citronniers, 98000 Monaco, Principality of Monaco (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to, and symbolized by, the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign its rights, title and interest to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademarks and including, without limitation, all common law rights in and to the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

Assignor covenants that it has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this Assignment. Assignor further covenants that it will at any time and at the request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute such documents and take such other action

TRADEMARK

5817719.2

that may be reasonably necessary to secure	no Assignee, its successors, regai representatives and
assigns, all rights conveyed and intended to	be conveyed by this instrument.
Dated this 30 day of Mark, 2012	3DCONNEXION SA
	By: (Signature of Assignor's authorized officer)
	(name of Assignor's authorized officer)
	(title of Assignor's authorized officer)

SCHEDULE A Trademarks

Registered Trademarks

Trademarks	U.S. Registration No.
3DCONNEXION	2,935,281
3DCONNEXION	2,674,327
3DCONNEXION Logo	2,744,239
3DXWARE	2,654,358
SPACEEXPLORER	3,438,363
SPACENAVIGATOR	2,838,222
SPACEPILOT	3,160,524

Pending Applications

Trademark	U.S. Application No.	
Figurative Mark	85/221,401	

5817719.2

RECORDED: 05/16/2012

REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0689